
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA   SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 109

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH DECEMBER, 2018

EXPANSION OF AIIMS, CHHATTISGARH

109. SHRI RAM VICHAR NETAM:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has prepared/ proposes to prepare any proposal regarding expansion of All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Chhattisgarh, if so, the details thereof;

(b) if so, the time by when the said proposal is likely to be completed and implemented and the extent of relief patients are likely to get; and

(c) if not, reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): AIIMS Raipur, being an autonomous organization, has taken up several projects for expansion of activities. The list is attached as Annexure.

Most of these projects have already been approved by the competent authority. Some are under implementation. As far as Union Government is concerned no separate proposal is under consideration

(b): These expected timeline of the projects are given in Annexure. With the start of these facilities the patients of Chhattisgarh and adjoining region will also benefit in terms of better treatment facilities.

(c): Does not arise.


ANNEXURE
DETAILS OF NEW PROJECTS APPROVED FOR AIIMS, RAIPUR

Name of New Work
Date of

Sanction
Sanction

Cost
(In Rs. Cr.)

Likely completion
Date

Remarks

Administrative Block 23/3/2017 99.69 December, 2020 Awarded to CPWD

Academic Block 23/3/2017 99.91 December, 2020 Awarded to CPWD

Residential Complex Phase-II
Expansion

16/3/2015 100 December, 2020

Project to be executed by HSCC/NBCC as PC and

DPR

Sports Complex at AIIMS
Raipur

23/3/2017 10.56 December, 2019

Yet to start
(Taken up with

Department of Sports,
GoI)

Construction of School of Public Health in Ground Floor of Medical College in AIIMS,

Raipur

18/5/2017 2.33 March, 2019 Tender awarded, work
under progress

School of Public Health at Naya Raipur 16/3/2015 100.00 March, 2021

Yet to start.
(correspondence for allotment of land with State Govt is undergoing)

Center of Excellence, AIIMS
Campus, Raipur

9/5/2017 100.00 March, 2021
Yet to start.

Work entrusted to
HSCC/NBCC.

